
K-3 BKR STELLANTR E L MS
Brass ball valves, 3-way, with single-acting actuator, L-bore

尽管经过了仔细审阅,但我们无法完全排除发生错误的可能,对所提供的信息数据本公司不承担任何责任。
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属性
结构类型 Pneumatic actuators, in double- or single acting

version, with integrated end-position feedback
孔 L形
工作温度 -20 °C to +70 °C
旋转角 90 °
控制压力 5.5 bar
阀门适配器 Supplied as standard
驱动器 aluminium eloxed
驱动器密封件 NBR
球阀 Chrome-plated brass, with ISO-flange plate
球阀密封件 PTFE/FKM

提示
G thread acc. to DIN EN ISO 228-1, with ISO flange plate (acc. to ISO 5211)
其它数据应客户要求提供。

描述
3-way cock, L-bore, full bore

附加信息
Other T-positions on request

货品
名称 DN 螺纹 位置 PN (bar) A B D L SW 
 (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
K- 07 30 02 90
K- 07 30 02 91
K- 07 30 02 92

15
25
40

Rp 1/2
Rp 1
Rp 1 1/2

L
L
L

40
40
25

133,0
133,0
180,0

142,0
150,5
193,5

20,0
30,0
43,0

64,5
97,0
135,0

25
41
55


