

# K-3 BKR STELLANTR E L MS

Brass ball valves, 3-way, with single-acting actuator, L-bore

**HANSA FLEX**

## 属性

结构类型	Pneumatic actuators, in double- or single acting version, with integrated end-position feedback
孔	L形
工作温度	-20 °C to +70 °C
旋转角	90 °
控制压力	5.5 bar
阀门适配器	Supplied as standard
驱动器	aluminium eloxed
驱动器密封件	NBR
球阀	Chrome-plated brass, with ISO-flange plate
球阀密封件	PTFE/FKM



## 提示

G thread acc. to DIN EN ISO 228-1, with ISO flange plate (acc. to ISO 5211)  
其它数据应客户要求提供。

## 描述

3-way cock, L-bore, full bore

## 附加信息

Other T-positions on request

## 货品

名称	DN	螺纹	位置	PN (bar)	A (mm)	B (mm)	D (mm)	L (mm)	SW (mm)
K- 07 30 02 90	15	Rp 1/2	L	40	133,0	142,0	20,0	64,5	25
K- 07 30 02 91	25	Rp 1	L	40	133,0	150,5	30,0	97,0	41
K- 07 30 02 92	40	Rp 1 1/2	L	25	180,0	193,5	43,0	135,0	55